

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 2007****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3259 of 2007****In FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 2007**

=====

GIRISH CHHOTALAL CHEVLI PROPRIETOR OF M/S. SHIV
CHEM.....Appellant(s)

Versus

M/S. BHAVESH PRINTS PVT. LTD. & 2....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DEEPAK V PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MB GOHIL, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH

Date : 07/10/2015

ORAL ORDER

Registry has to take necessary steps to call for the R & P, so as to reach to this Court at the earliest as appeal is pending since last 8 years. The same may be listed for final hearing immediately on receipt of R & P.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

binoy