

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 2007

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2007

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1171 of 2007

=====

GIRISH CHHOTALAL CHEVLI PROPRIETOR OF M/S. SHIV CHEM.

Versus

M/S. BHAVESH PRINTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DG CHAUHAN(218) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

RONAK D CHAUHAN(7709) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MB GOHIL(2702) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 25/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out even in the second session, learned advocate for the applicant has chosen not to appear before this Court. Hence, present application stands dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim relief, if any, stands vacated.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MANISH MISHRA